SB0544/164430/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 544</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike the comma and substitute "<u>and</u>"; in line 6, strike ", and, under certain circumstances, a certain plan"; and in line 19, strike "after obtaining a demolition permit".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 3, inclusive; in line 4, strike "(H)" and substitute "(G)"; in line 27, after "POLICY;" insert "<u>AND</u>"; and in line 30, strike "; AND" and substitute a period.

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with line 31 on page 3 through line 7 on page 4, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 8, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 6, in line 1, strike "**30**" and substitute "<u>**180**</u>"; and strike beginning with "**OBTAINING**" in line 3 down through "**AUTHORITY**" in line 4 and substitute "<u>**BEGINNING DEMOLITION**</u>".